PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nigel L. Webb	08/12/1999
Matthews O. Bradley	11/01/1999
Forrest Anthony	08/12/1999
Mark Fisher	12/09/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protarga, Inc.
Street Address:	1100 E. Hector Street, Suite 450
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09265307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_RoqueE@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0260.70031US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roque Fl-Havek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0325 OF \$40.00 09265507

501146572

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Nigel L. Webb, Matthews O. Bradley, Forrest Anthony, and Mark Fisher hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Protarga, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 1100 E. Hector Street, Suite 450, Conshohocken, PA 19428, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 1999 under Serial No. 09/265,307 and entitled FATTY ACID-ANTICANCER CONJUGATES AND USES THEREOF, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed right to convey the same as herein expressed is	
Date	NIGEL L. WEBB
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\bigcup_{\text{day}} \)	of Angust ROBERT M. Tissian, Notary Public Conshonecken, Montgomery County My Genmissian Expires Nov. 18, 2002 Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0327

11-1-99	Maran	
Date	MATTHEWS O. BRADLEY	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is I day of Wovember 1999 Notarial Seal Flaine C. DoPaul Notarial Seal	
SEAL	Chane Colon Notarial Seal	
	Notary Public Elaine C. DePaul, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2	; /
·	My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2	.003
	Fount authory	
Date	FORREST ANTHONY	
STATE OF	: NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT M. TISSIAN, Notary Public Conshohocken, Montgomery County	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	is 12-day of Man 1999 ROBERT M. TISSIAN, Notary Public Conshohocken, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2002	
SEAL	THIL	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires	
9/DEC/99 Date	Mah Falan MARK FISHER	
STATE OF Server COUNTY OF Shin	: :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	nis 9 day of Lecomber, 1999	
SEAL	Saturn Hogo Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires	
	Natorial Scot	

Notarial Seal Patricia M. Hagan, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0328